

*State of HP & anr. Vs. Amit Chauhan*

**CMP(M) No.1762 of 2025**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,  
for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. P.P. Chaudhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP(M) No.1762 of 2025**

Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Power of Attorney as well as reply to the application.

As prayed for, list on **05.12.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 19, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*