

State of H.P. & anr. vs. Amit Chauhan.

CMP(M) No.1762 of 2025

05.12.2025

Present:

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. P.P. Chauhan and Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocates, for the respondent.

No reply to the application is intended to be filed.

As prayed, list for consideration on 12.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**December 05, 2025
(reena)**