

**State of H.P. & Anr. Vs. Amit Chauhan**

**CMP(M) No. 1762/2025**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the applicants/appellants.

Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondents states that additional affidavit in support of the reply shall be filed in the Registry of this Court during the course of the day.

List as and when the additional affidavit is on record.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)